Date

Plea:

COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted

Amount:

RT

@m .

L] Guilty [] NotGuilty [J NoContest ﬁ. ,x o
Finding on No Contest [ Guilty 0 Not Guilty o o g |
Assignment: | | Case No. &qwaa\ag
1. #_ — :
2. _ '
3, TN |
: CLARK-COUNTY MUNICIPAL CO
5. " -
; OF
7 - SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
Waiver to Trial Time Filed. | '
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. N -
Jury Demand Filed. |
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
3 - Bond Forfeited Vs
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $ THEODO THO S R E
Trial By: [ Cout [ Jury [ Defendant Found: | AtL
0 Guilty [ Not Guilty | arge
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea Sprgggéli’z?l}é /;lf)ggs-
[J Guilty [ Not Guilty and found A 1617
[] No Contest and found ~ - |
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: W/M -510/120 - BLN/BLU
Fine $ and costs . _ |
(8 ) 7" CHARGE: Criminal Damaging Or
J l i . :
! Endangering
In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio
. Revised Code. -
ENTRY - FELONY |
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: PENALTY: i
H _N_o Plea D Not Guilty | | Second Degree Misdemeanor B :% =3
e L Nincty (00 Daysandlor [ ER
" | | poommrh : sy
$750.00 Fine S :
- L T S —
. _ §1Eyoya s |
[l Defendant Indicted by the . oS £ s T ;&__E:; S en LW’E
[ The Court Binds Defendant to the RPTEE PN i ! 3 f‘i‘; ;:; kt i
Clark County Grand Jury. PAIR Y L < }ng “' f;
1° Judge ) |
_ Date of Arrest: 12/31/2024 3:38:00AM
Notice of Appeal Filed | _ .
Date of Arraignment: 1/2/2025 10:30:00AM
| Attorney:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address: |



Criminal Complaint . Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN.THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY -~ COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
P ~ - (937) 328-3725
Detendant: .
THEODORE THOMAS RUHE Victim: L For Court Use Only
At Large - | - |
Springfield, OH 45505 - '
DOB: December 10, 2000 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ***_*x*_3617 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 510/120 - BLN/BLU | | BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge
Criminal Damaging Or Endangering

Law Enforcement Case Number__: H24-SPD000050058

' Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Ofﬁé:_er authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER K. KITCHEN who being duly sworn states that on or about

December 31, 2024, one THEODORE RUHE In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
cause, or create a substantial risk of physical harm to any property of another without the other person's consent knowingly,
by any means. |

TO WIT: . | o ;

The defendant knowingly caused damage to the victims garage window, and when confronted by the victims fiance the
defendant admitted to breaking the window. T

In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

'\-h --"'ﬂ. J.‘
— Lyr

PENALTY; S o ' e e
= Second Degree Misdemeanor S R ristopher D. Sjusser o »
LA FUAL Int; om Ial t: Officer K. Kltchen
Ninety (90) Days and/or - q'C'Wwﬁthff Si;ﬂ?d? p
$750.00 Fine | chaaiz, | Notary Public, State of Ohig "
My Commission Expires Swom to and subscribed before me by the

wplaing ccemb 2024
4 -
L e

Nota ZPublicAtthorized Peace
/ OfflcerICIerk of Court

Court Date: 1/2/2025 10:30:00AM Fourt Copy  [Defendant Copy OReturn Copy . UExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail |




Name:

RUHE, Theodore Thomas

Race:| Gender:| Height:! Weight:
W M (5101120

Hair:

BLN|BLU | sme-\| 24-SPD000050038

Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Eves: |Build: Case Number:

D.O.B. Age at time of offense: SSN: FBI#: BCI#: ITN#:
12/10/2000 24 Years 0 Months §-3617
' Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
At Large Springfield, OH 45505- 937-624-6534 | Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes Ityes, P.O.'s Name

Springfield Police Division

12/31/2024 3:38:00AM

On Parole: EN“

Location of Occurrence / Arrest ¢ Bdth-> Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
Clark County | OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
, OH

Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant; Transporting Officers: Badge/ Umt #:

Officer K. Kitchen N CrLM v G

T T e P A T e e

CRIMINAL DAMAGING OR ENDANGERING 2909 06(A)(1) M2 I

The defendant knowingly caused damage to the victims garage window, and when confronted by the victims fiance the defendant
admitted to breaking the window.

DiSpOSitiOﬂ: D Taken to HQ D Other

Witnesses:

Officer N. Crone

Ernest Hitch

Officer K. Kitchen

ogLlL. U MCI'Adll

Officer S. Rofe

Crash [0 Yes {Was OH1 [0 Yes |Aaresteeimave [ Yes

Notitied: [ By Transfer Officer

[] By DH Personnel [] other

Victim: [l Sick | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [ Community Doctor:
BPNa [ Injured [1Squad [J Hospita [Hospital by: [ r.o.v. [dMercy  [J Other
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
| D Intoxicated N [P\
Arrestee: [ Sick Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |[Hospital: [J Community Doctor:
T@Na [ injurea [dSquad [] Hospital [Hospital by: [rowv. | [JMerey  [] Other
Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
[] Intoxicated N ’ 5\
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address: N / P(
Arrested Juvenile [] Piaced in DH [[] Released to Parent Parénts ] By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:

130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502 037-324-7685
411 S. Limestone St. Ste/Apt 4 Springfield, OH 45505- 937-460-1622
130 N. Fountain Ave. Snrinefield. OH 455092- QR7-294-7AKRR
15U N, rountaln Ave. >Springrield, UH 4bbUZ-— Jo(—324—(b8o
130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685

BidAfftant— [ Yes |If not, who N{A— Vehiete— [] Yes
occur? BNo |completed? BINo linsurance? [ No |witnessdrivine? [J No |witnessed driving? | searchied? [ No
Yehicke= [ ™P | If no one witnessed driving, how is exact EI?NA DUI Impaired Driver [] Yes
Bispesitienr{] RTO |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? JRFNa [] No
Vehicteheld [ Yes | Arrestee make LIves | Did Arrestee make gbYes [] Written Statement [ Verbal Written summaries of B Yes
feﬁ-ﬁf’iﬂ'tﬁa D No admission of gmlt‘? 'm“ statement? [1 No D Taped Audio Statement D Other ___ | statements prepared? D No
Arrestee identifiedfd! Yes _ ] Photo Array  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of Bd Yes PhOtOS taken by: Scene processed] Yes | Physical evidence [ Yes
by Witness? [ No [] Line-Up pm Scene [ Taken back to Scene | Scene/victim? [] No \(_ Jr(,\,w\ for prints? I}NJ at scene? mmn
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [] Yes BfNA
#: — inventory attached? [ No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi€] Yes - If yes, please specify
¥ No

tests conducted in connection with this case?

Signature of Officer(s)

Supervisor Signature:

[]Lab Request Attached

Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:

Date Printed: 12/31/2024



Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-SPD000050058
The State of Ohio SS- Court Case # CR-
Clark County

T'he Affiant, Officer K. Kitchen , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Theodore Thomas Ruhe , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 12-31-2024 at approximately 0335hrs Officers N. Crone and K. Kitchen were dispatched again to

n reterence to Theodore Ruhe continuing to cause issues and breaking out one
of the windows to the residence. Upon arrival Officers located Mr. Ruhe across the street at Gateway
Gardens Apartments at 501 S. Limestone St. Officers detained Mr. Ruhe and then went to the scene to
speak with the caller and witnesses. Officers had been out here due to altercations between Mr. Ruhe
and and residents of on several other occasions (24-50034 and 24-50050). In the
first incident Mr. Ruhe had to be advised by Officers of a disorderly warning due to him actively
threatening and wanting to fight  and others at -

For this incident when Officers made contact with | and her filance, Ernest Hitch, they
advised that they were inside the residence when they heard glass breaking. Mr. Hitch advised that
when he came outside he found a window broken and Mr. Ruhe was standing across the street yelling
at him. Mr. Hitch advised that Mr. Ruhe was yelling at him and admitted to breaking out the window,
while calling him vulgar names.

While still on scene Officers also made contact with a who advised that around
0130hrs she was outside of the residence. I | advised that Officers had just finished
speaking with Mr. Ruhe for the second time and left the scene. | advised that after

Officers left the scene Mr. Ruhe began yelling at her and making threats to kill her and her family. Ms.

also advised that Mr. Ruhe also made threats that he was going to have his mom come
assault her. Officers filed charges for Menacing in this incident (24-50060).

Officers transported Mr. Ruhe to headquarters to complete the appropriate paperwork. Once in the
workroom Mr. Ruhe began making statements that when he gets out of jail he was going to go back
and assault-Mr-Hitch, = = _ e - . for-making false statements against him.
Mr. Ruhe while SIttlng in the workroom began maklng statements that he was going to break the
handcuffs on him and was going to break out of Police Headquarters when he gets his hands free. Mr.
Ruhe then tried twisting and breaking the chain on the handcuffs and was subsequently placed in a

holding cell while Officers worked on paperwork. Once in the cell Mr. Ruhe began kicking and hitting
the doors inside the cell.

Theodore Ruhe was charged with Criminal Damaging in this incident but was also charged with
Menacing (24-50060). Mr. Ruhe was placed in Clark County Jail until his court date of 1-2-2025 at
1030am.

Defendant:
Theodore Thomas Ruhe

Printed on: 12/31/2024 Page Number: 1
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Ty,  Christopher D. Slusser
a2\ Notary Public, State of Ohio
szt -My-Commission Expires

e RPEEIAD -
Further Atffiant Sayeth Not. e 7 / %@ o == % -

Affiant Signatre
7

—SF¥

Afflant Address & Phone

T gy iy

Sworn to ands 2of0re me)py e
a _/"'
Affianton TZ3/2023 S =

WX 3

. o
Notapy’Public/Authorized Peace

| Officer/Clerk of Court
Printed on: 12/31/2024 Page Number: 2
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 SPRINGFIELD POLICE DIVISION
; STATEMENT OF FACTS

DATE/S/ S|/ CY - INCIDENT REPORTNO. _£1 = 5°°5&

STATEMENT OF _ €
NAME ADDRESS | -
Gl 7e (1D A
DATE OF BIRTH | MARTIAL STATUS : RACE
WHO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKES THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO OFFICER(S) _ 7.6 _O/F 1 (¢ CRow¢

e
AT
nWeos< Lo 14w Cieaav. Licat
We PSS Y 6 \ ﬁjfz? /Q"H“cm
o1 S AP JenR  AnD Cee
7 DD NeT See wM
L\ NG - r
kind oF Niewr PANTS  SA
1T . Caxy \;\, =~
e P s\ '
f. Cromt (fi) Who Ffled oot 1 j%fﬁ’,mc,m 7 L
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‘Witness

Witness
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